

WEEK 5-WINTER MENU 2020

MONDAY

Ingredients:Water, Cooked Sausage (Pork, Water, Salt, Textured Soy Concentrate (Caramel Color added), Spice, Hydrolyzed Wheat Protein, Caramel Color, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavoring), Food Starch - Modified, Rendered Pork Fat (BHA, Propyl Gallate and Citric Acid to protect flavor), Palm Oil, Sugar, Salt, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid), Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Natural Flavoring, Titanium Dioxide, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Whey Protein Concentrate. **SAUSAGE GRAVY**

Ingredients:Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Contains less than 2% of Dextrose, Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to maintain natural color). **HASHBROWNS**

Ingredients:MANDARIN ORANGE SEGMENTS, WATER, MANDARIN ORANGE JUICE, CITRIC ACID

Ingredients:100% **Grape juice**

Ingredients:INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CULTURED BUTTERMILK (SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CARRAGEENAN, CAROB BEAN GUM, STANDARDIZED WITH DEXTROSE AND SALT, CULTURES ADDED), WATER, PALM OIL Contains less than 2%: SOYBEAN OIL, DEXTROSE, BAKING SODA, SALT, WHEY, WHEAT STARCH, SUGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, MALTODEXTRIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK MAY CONTAIN: EGG, SOY **BISCUIT**

TUESDAY

Ingredients:WATER, ENRICHED MACARONI (WHEAT FLOUR, EGG WHITES, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE SPREAD (AMERICAN CHEESE [MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], WATER, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SKIM MILK, SALT, MILK FAT, ARTIFICIAL COLOR), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CANOLA OIL, WHEAT FLOUR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART-SKIM MILK, CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, BETA CAROTENE FOR COLOR, CARRAGEENAN, PAPRIKA EXTRACT FOR COLOR, FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATE. CONTAINS: EGG, WHEAT, MILK, SOY.

MACARONI & CHEESE

Ingredients:Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Sugar, Salt, Dried Onion, Dried Celery, Dried Bell Pepper, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride, Natural Flavors. **STEWED TOMATOES**

Ingredients:**Broccoli.**

Ingredients:**PINEAPPLE,** PINEAPPLE JUICE.

WEDNESDAY

Ingredients:Beef, Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Textured Soy Concentrate (Caramel Color added), Salt, Food Starch-Modified, Vinegar, Dehydrated Onion, Spice, Citric Acid, Natural Smoke Flavor, Dehydrated Green Pepper, Dehydrated Bell Pepper, Garlic Powder, Oleoresin Paprika. CONTAINS: SOY **SLOPPY JOES**

Ingredients:Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Cottonseed, and/or Sunflower), Contains less than 2% of Dextrose, Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (to maintain natural color). **TATER TOTS**

Ingredients:**GREEN BEANS,** WATER, SALT

BANANA

THURSDAY

Ingredients:Beef, Pork, Water, Seasoning [Bread Crumbs (Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Dextrose, Yeast, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil {Soybean and/or Cottonseed}), Salt, Dried Garlic, Spice, Dried Parsley, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, Cottonseed Oil, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate, Citric Acid, BHA, BHT], Romano Cheese [Cultured Milk, Enzymes, Salt], Textured Soy Flour, and Ricotta Cheese [Whey, Milk, Vinegar]. **MEATBALLS**

Ingredients:INGREDIENTS: POTATO (DRY), MALTODEXTRIN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SUNFLOWER OIL, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR AND ARTIFICIAL COLOR. FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH SODIUM BISULFITE AND BHT. MADE ON EQUIPMENT THAT ALSO PROCESSES MILK.. **MASHED POTATOES**

Ingredients:**CARROTS**

Ingredients:Pineapple, Red Papaya, Guava, Yellow Papaya, Water, Sugar, Citric Acid

TROPICAL FRUIT

Ingredients:FILLING: Water, Cooked Chicken Roll (Chicken Leg Meat, Ground Chicken, Water, Salt, Sodium Tripolyphosphate), Carrots, Mechanically Separated Chicken (Mechanically Separated Chicken, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Natural Flavoring, Citric Acid), Potatoes (Potatoes, Calcium Chloride), Modified Corn Starch, Peas, Less than 2% of the Following: Seasoning Blend (Salt, Onion Powder, Sodium Stearoyl-Lactylate, Sugar, Dextrose, Natural Flavor (Soy Lecithin), Paprika, Oleoresin Turmeric, Lactic Acid), Rendered Chicken Fat, Wheat Flour, Chicken Stock, Soybean Oil, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Flavors, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Chicken Fat, Cooked Chicken Powder, Whey Protein Concentrate, Beta Carotene (Color). CRUST: Wheat Flour, Lard (Deodorized Lard, Hydrogenated Lard, BHT [Preservative]), Water, Dextrose, Salt, Caramel Color.

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT **CHICKEN POT PIE**

LETTUCE, TOMATO ,CABBAGE

Ingredients:MANDARIN ORANGE SEGMENTS, WATER, MANDARIN ORANGE JUICE, CITRIC ACID **Ingredients:****PINEAPPLE,** PINEAPPLE JUICE.